503961872 08/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4008527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR ROBERT FREED	08/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FREED DESIGNS INC.
Street Address:	418 BRYANT CIRCLE
City:	OJAI
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29505279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)732-0250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425 844-6422
Email: jimld@msn.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES L DAVISON

Address Line 1: 14110 NE 179TH STREET

Address Line 2: #36

Address Line 4: WOODINVILLE, WASHINGTON 98072

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L DAVISON	
SIGNATURE:	/jld/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=freed3003#page1.tif

PATENT 503961872 REEL: 039453 FRAME: 0682

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Robert Freed, of Ventura County, California, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the Freed Designs Incorporated of Ventura County, California (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) and to its assigns or successors ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in, the Design Patent Application No. 29/505,279 entitled:

"Extended Pistol Magazine Grip Adapter"

invented by ASSIGNOR; the application for the United States Patent therefor, any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand on the date

below.

Signed:

RECORDED: 08/16/2016

__ Date: 8/15/16

Ventura County, California

PATENT

REEL: 039453 FRAME: 0683